UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

FORM	8-K
IOINI	0-17

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 16, 2023

REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-39205 (Commission File Number) 45-3464426 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

1900 W. Field Court
Lake Forest, Illinois
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

60045 (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (800) 879-5067

Not Applicable (Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Che					
	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is it owing provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):	ntended to simultaneously satisfy the fi	ling obligation of the registrant under any of the		
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)				
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))				
Sec	Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:				
	Title of each class	Trading symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered		
	Common Stock, \$0.001 Par Value	REYN	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC		
	Common Stock, \$0.001 Par Value icate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging pter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 19	ng growth company as defined in Rule	•		
chaj	icate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergin	ng growth company as defined in Rule	•		

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On February 16, 2023, Michael Graham notified Reynolds Consumer Products Inc. (the "Company") of his intention to retire from his position as Chief Financial Officer following the release of the Company's financial results for the fourth quarter and fiscal year ending December 31, 2023.

Mr. Graham's decision was not due to any disagreement with the Company's operations, policies (including accounting or financial policies), or practices.

The specific effective date of Mr. Graham's retirement will be determined at a later date upon mutual agreement between Mr. Graham and the Company in order to ensure a smooth transition.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No. Description

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: February 22, 2023

REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS INC.

By: /s/ David Watson

David Watson

General Counsel and Secretary